

CULVERT OPTION

BRAZORIA COUNTY ITB BID TABULATION

ITB# 18-61 CULVERT REPLACEMENT ON CR 4 - CULVERT OPTION

OPEN DATE:	BIDDER'S NAME	WADECON, LLC	RODRIGUEZ CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	MATULA & MATULA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
THURSDAY, JULY 26, 2018	ADDRESS	1525 LAKEVILLE DR., SUITE 115	2647 JO ANN ST.	122 WEST WAY, SUITE 325
AT 11:00 A.M. LOCAL TIME		KINGWOOD, TX 77339	STAFFORD, TX 77477	LAKE JACKSON, TX 77566
	QUOTED BY:	JERRY WADE	ROY RODRIGUEZ	CHRIS BLESSING
	TELEPHONE NUMBER:	281-348-0853	832-539-6130	979-480-0030
	EMAIL:	DSCHOMER@WADECON.COM	ROY@RODGROUPLLC.COM	CBLESSING@MATULAINC.COM

Item No.	Spec No.	Item Description	Unit	Bid Qty	Unit Price	Total Bid	Unit Price	Total Bid	Unit Price	Total Bid
1	100 6002	PREPARING ROW	STA	2.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,704.10	\$5,408.20
2	104 6009	REMOVING CONC (RIPRAP)	SY	100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$54.10	\$5,410.00
3	161 6005	COMPOST MANUF TOPSOIL (4")	SY	253.00	\$5.00	\$1,265.00	\$12.00	\$3,036.00	\$16.80	\$4,250.40
4	162 6003	STRAW OR HAY MULCH	SY	253.00	\$5.00	\$1,265.00	\$6.00	\$1,518.00	\$15.80	\$3,997.40
5	164 6033	DRILL SEEDING (PERM)(RURAL)(SANDY)	SY	253.00	\$1.00	\$253.00	\$6.00	\$1,518.00	\$5.90	\$1,492.70
6	168 6001	VEGETATIVE WATERING	MG	6.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$480.00	\$2,880.00	\$1,559.70	\$9,358.20
7	316 6189	AGGR (TY-D GR-3 SAC-B)	CY	27.40	\$500.00	\$13,700.00	\$90.00	\$2,466.00	\$68.40	\$1,874.16
8	400 6005	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	57.00	\$40.00	\$2,280.00	\$60.00	\$3,420.00	\$66.70	\$3,801.90
9	402 6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	92.00	\$1.00	\$92.00	\$2.40	\$220.80	\$1.70	\$156.40
10	420 6057	CL C CONC (WINGWALLS)	CY	38.20	\$2,000.00	\$76,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$57,300.00	\$837.40	\$31,988.68
11	432 6026	RIPRAP (STONE COMMON)(DRY)(18 IN)	CY	86.20	\$100.00	\$8,620.00	\$150.00	\$12,930.00	\$215.00	\$18,533.00
12	450 6019	RAIL (TY T631LS)	LF	125.00	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	\$102.00	\$12,750.00	\$84.20	\$10,525.00
13	462 6022	CONC BOX CULV (8 FT X 7 FT)	LF	138.00	\$900.00	\$124,200.00	\$840.00	\$115,920.00	\$616.60	\$85,090.80
14	496 6007	REMOVE STRUCTURE (PIPE)	LF	145.00	\$20.00	\$2,900.00	\$42.00	\$6,090.00	\$11.10	\$1,609.50
15	502 6001	BARRICADE, SIGNS, TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	3.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,273.10	\$9,819.30
16	506 6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	73.00	\$2.00	\$146.00	\$6.00	\$438.00	\$3.30	\$240.90
17	506 6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	73.00	\$2.00	\$146.00	\$2.40	\$175.20	\$1.60	\$116.80
18	540 6001	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	LF	75.00	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$54.00	\$4,050.00	\$39.50	\$2,962.50
19	540 6005	TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	EA	3.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,305.20	\$3,915.60
20	544 6001	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	EA	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,172.90	\$4,172.90
21	751	SWPPP Inspection and Maintenance	MO	3.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,097.50	\$3,292.50
22	500 6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$17,085.60	\$17,085.60
TOTAL BID					\$306,967.00		\$269,712.00		\$225,102.44	
<i>Completion Time (based on 5 day work week)</i>					65 working days		65 working days		65 working days	

BRIDGE OPTION

BRAZORIA COUNTY ITB BID TABULATION

ITB# 18-61 CULVERT REPLACEMENT ON CR 4 - BRIDGE OPTION

OPEN DATE:	BIDDER'S NAME	WADECON, LLC
THURSDAY, JULY 26, 2018	ADDRESS	1525 LAKEVILLE DR., SUITE 115
AT 11:00 A.M. LOCAL TIME		KINGWOOD, TX 77339
	QUOTED BY:	JERRY WADE
	TELEPHONE NUMBER:	281-348-0853
	EMAIL:	DSCHOMER@WADECON.COM

Item No.	Spec No.	Item Description	Unit	Bid Qty	Unit Price	Total Bid
1	100 6002	PREPARING ROW	STA	2.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	104 6009	REMOVING CONC (RIPRAP)	SY	100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
3	161 6005	COMPOST MANUF TOPSOIL (4")	SY	420.00	\$5.00	\$2,100.00
4	162 6003	STRAW OR HAY MULCH	SY	420.00	\$5.00	\$2,100.00
5	164 6033	DRILL SEEDING (PERM)(RURAL)(SANDY)	SY	420.00	\$1.00	\$420.00
6	168 6001	VEGETATIVE WATERING	MG	11.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00
7	400 6005	CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	70.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00
8	402 6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	LF	99.00	\$1.00	\$99.00
9	423 6015	RET WALL (SPECIAL)	SF	1,048.00	\$90.00	\$94,320.00
10	425	PRECAST SLAB BEAMS	LF	100.00	\$400.00	\$40,000.00
11	432 6026	RIPRAP (STONE COMMON)(DRY)(18 IN)	CY	88.50	\$100.00	\$8,850.00
12	432 6041	RIPRAP (SPECIAL)	CY	14.60	\$600.00	\$8,760.00
13	450 6019	RAIL (TY T631LS)	LF	100.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
14	496 6007	REMOVE STRUCTURE (PIPE)	LF	145.00	\$70.00	\$10,150.00
15	502 6001	BARRICADE, SIGNS, TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	3.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
16	506 6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	LF	100.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
17	506 6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	LF	100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
18	540 6001	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST)	LF	75.00	\$60.00	\$4,500.00
19	540 6005	TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION	EA	3.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
20	544 6001	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	EA	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
21	751	SWPPP Inspection and Maintenance	MO	3.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
22	500 6001	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
TOTAL BID					\$234,199.00	
<i>Completion Time (based on 5 day work week)</i>					65 working days	